    SPECIFICATIONS
No.  ISD2382
Date. Dec.17. 2019
HR5S SERIES SAFETY RELAY MODULE
TYPE HR5S-C2 □-T***
S:Simple type
B:Basic type
D-T025 : OFF-delay 0.25s type
D-T050 : OFF-delay 0.5s type
D-T100 : OFF-delay 1s type
D-T200 : OFF-delay 2s type
D-T400 : OFF-delay 4s type

 (operating frequency 1200 per hour cosθ=0.3)
 [DC-13]24V DC 1A inductive load : 100000 operation minimum
 (operating frequency 1200 per hour L/R=48ms)
(7) Mechanical life 10 million operations minimum
 (operating frequency 10800 per hour)
(8) Conditional short-circuit current 1000A External fuse : 5AFH(IEC 60127-2)
３.４ Fault output
(1) Fault monitor output Semiconductor output Rated 24V DC 100mA maximum
(2) Fault detection output  Semiconductor output Rated 24V DC 100mA maximum
 (Excluding HR5S-C2S)
３.５ Time
(1) Reaction time ・HR5S-C2S , HR5S-C2B 0.02s maximum
 ・HR5S-C2D-T***
 Output with OFF-delay
 D-T025 (0.25s) : 0.25s±0.05s
 D-T050 (0.5s) : 0.50s±0.07s
 D-T100 (1s) : 1.00s±0.10s
 D-T200 (2s) : 2.00s±0.15s
 D-T400 (4s) : 4.00s±0.20s
 Output without OFF-delay:0.02s maximum
(2) Response time by failure diagnosis function
        ・Detection by EDM ・HR5S-C2S , HR5S-C2B 0.25s maximum
 ・HR5S-C2D-T***